PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVANGELOS KARAVAS	04/29/2010
EFTHIMIOS KOUTRIS	04/29/2010
DIMITRIOS BIKIARIS	04/29/2010
VICKY SAMARA	04/29/2010
IOANNA KOUTRI	04/29/2010
ELENI STATHAKI	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMATHEN S.A.
Street Address:	6 DERVENAKION STREET
City:	PALLINI, ATTIKIS
State/Country:	GREECE
Postal Code:	GR15351

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)235-4409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7812354407

Email: akcpatents@rcn.com
Correspondent Name: AKC PATENTS
Address Line 1: 215 Grove street

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

	"PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aliki Collins
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHARMA-108

501167831 REEL: 024340 FRAME: 0420

OP \$40,00 12739475

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment-PHARMA-108#page1.tif source=Assignment-PHARMA-108#page2.tif source=Assignment-PHARMA-108#page3.tif source=Assignment-PHARMA-108#page4.tif source=Assignment-PHARMA-108#page5.tif source=Assignment-PHARMA-108#page6.tif source=Assignment-PHARMA-108#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) Evangelos Karávas
- (2) Efthimios Koutris
- (3) Dimitrios Bíkiaris
- (4) Vicky Samara
- (5) Ioanna Koutri
- (6) Elení Stathaki residing in
- (1) 6 Dervenakion Street, Pallini, GR-15351 Attikis, Greece
- (2) 6 Dervenakion Street, Pallini, GR-15351 Attikis, Greece
- (3) 13 Menandrou Street, Thessaloniki GR-54351, Greece
- (4) 6 Dervenakion Street, Pallini, GR-15351 Attikis, Greece
- (5) 6 Dervenakion Street, Pallini, GR-15351 Attikis, Greece
- (6) 6 Dervenakion Street, Pallini, GR-15351 Attikis, Greece

have invented an invention entitled:

IMPROVED PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING A
PYRROLIDONE ANTICONVULSANT AGENT AND METHOD FOR THE
PREPARATION THEREOF

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application (hereinafter, "Application"), filed herewith on April 23, 2010, Application Number 12739475;

And whereas PHARMATHEN S.A., a Greek Corporation, having a place of business at 6 Dervenakion Street, Pallini, GR-15351 Attikis, Greece, (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

ş

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) E2	recuted at Pallini Adikist on
Canan	Evangelos Caravas
	of
Count	ty of <u>Greece</u>
act an	e me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free d deed this day of, 2010, 2010
Seai	Parklysh of the first Annual Carrier Annual Carrier Control of the first Annual Carrier Carrie

(2) Executed at $P_{\infty} = A$	Hilis on :
2) (2)	homies Courtis
State of	
County of Greece	
	knowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free day of, 2010
Spal	Notary Public

ESESSINGLY OF ANTION OF A TOYOUTH AND TOPON OF ANTION OF

(3) Executed at $\sqrt{2}$	th \$ 5, on
(3)	Lagran :
Dimite	rios Bikiaris
State of	
County of <u>Greece</u>	
Before me personally appeared and ack	mowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed this	day of April , 2010
	1
Seal	Notary Public



Docket No. PHARMA-108
(4) Executed at Pallini Atticis, on
(4)
(4); Victy Samorea
State of
County of TYPPCP
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of April, 2010

Sepon Significant State of the State of the

Seal

Notary Public

Docket No. PHARMA-108
(5) Executed at Palini Atilis, on:
(5) Loanna Coutri
State of County of Grace
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of day of, 2010
Seal Notary Public

BEBORNES TOU FEET APRION FROM ATTENDED

6

(6) Executed at Dallini, AttiViS, on:	
(6) Eleni Siarhati	
State of	
State of County of	
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fre	3
act and deed this 98 day of April, 2010	
Seal Notary Public	

Second State of the second sec

7

RECORDED: 05/05/2010